

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****WPS No. 3313 of 2020****RAKESH KUMAR VERMA *versus* STATE OF
CHHATTISGARH****Order Sheet**

09/12/2025	Shri Abdul Moin Khan appears on behalf of Shri Abdul Wahab Khan, counsel for the petitioner. Shri Malay Jain, PL for the State/Respondent Nos.1 to 3. Issue fresh notice to Respondent No.4 through ordinary as well as speed post, as in the earlier notice issued to the said respondent, returnable date is lapsed. List this matter after six weeks. Meanwhile, State shall file reply. Sd/- (Deepak Kumar Tiwari) Judge
Avinash	